TO: Mayor via City Secretary REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

SUBJECT: Supplemental Agreement to Professional Landscape Page | Agenda ltem
Architectural and Engineering Services Contract
SWA Group, Inc. Tof2
Fannin/Main Esplanades at Hermann Park
WBS No. FO00508-0001-3
FROM (Department or other point of origin): Origination Date Agenda Date
General Services Department
DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE: / , /f (I'Z&ﬂ’ Council District affected: D
Scott Minnix A /(; m ﬁ At~/
For additional informatjon contact: Date and identification of prior authorizing
Jacquelyn L. Nisbyl% g Phone: 832-393-8023 Council action:
| ‘ Ordinance No. 2012-59; Dated January 25, 2012

RECOMMENDATION: Approve Supplemental Agreement to professional landscape architectural and engineering services
contract with SWA Group, Inc.
Amount and Source of Funding: Finance Budget:

$33,200.00 — Federal State Local — Pass Through Fund (5030) TxDOT

$ 8.300.00 - Park Special Revenue Fund (2100)

$41,500.00 Total

Previous Funding:

$390,062.35 Federal State Local — Pass Through Fund (5030) TxDOT

$ 97,515.58 Other Government — Grant Funded (5040) Herman Park Conservancy
$487,577.94

SPECIFIC EXPLANATION: The General Services Department recommends that City Council approve a Supplemental Agreement
with SWA Group, Inc., to perform additional construction administration phase services for the Fannin/Main Esplanades at
Hermann Park for the Houston Parks and Recreation Department (HPARD). This is a joint project with the Texas Department of
Transportation (TxDOT) and the Hermann Park Conservancy.

This project was delayed because the original construction contractor defaulted on the contract, leaving 45% of the work
incomplete. Consequently, TxDOT and the surety had to hire a new contractor to complete the project. This Supplemental
Agreement will provide extended construction administration services for SWA to attend progress meetings, perform site reviews,
prepare responses to contractor’'s questions, review duplicate submittals and shop drawings, retag nursery stock and perform final
closeout services following the lengthy delay and restart of the project.

PROJECT LOCATION: 6001 Fannin (533A)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: This project involves design and construction phase services for esplanade enhancements at
Hermann Park. The enhancements will occur between the Mecom Fountain and Sam Houston Statue, as well as, the area
between Fannin and Main Street from Cambridge Street to the Mecom Fountain. The scope of work consists of new sidewalks,
ramp walk improvements, landscape improvements, tree replacement, drainage improvements, irrigation improvements, new
pedestrian lighting, and site furnishings. The design will adhere to TxDOT's and HPARD's standards.

PREVIOUS HISTORY AND PROJECT SCOPE: On January 25, 2012, Ordinance No. 2012-59, City Council approved a landscape
architectural and engineering services contract with SWA Group, Inc., to perform design and construction phase services for the
Fannin/Main Esplanades at Hermann Park for HPARD.

DBE INFORMATION: The original contract contains a 15% Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) goal. To date, SWA
Group, Inc. has achieved 16.52% DBE participation.

SM:JLN:RAV:LJ:éJQ@é

¢: Marta Crinejo, Jacquelyn L. Nisby, Calvin Curtis, Michael Isermann, Luci Correa, John Gillespie, Carlecia D. Wright, Morris Scott, Veronica
Lizama, Martha Leyva, Rachel Die, Project File 406

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION CUIC ID # 25PARK275
Generak}%e?rvices Department: &gg%{ i | Other Authorization: Houston Parks 91}”3 Recreation
; A ' Departmg?f: /f/ ,
“?s P IR——— ) %&d{?‘?i{ ;/ gﬁé{y{,ﬁg‘/’m“”‘"ﬁ'w
Ricrd A Vella Joe Tﬁmer
Chief of Design & Construction Division Director




SWA Group, Inc.
Fannin/Main Esplanades at Hermann Park

WBS No. F-000508-0001-3

DATE SUBJECT: Supplemental Agreement to Professional Landscape Originator Page
Architectural and Engineering Services Contract Initials
RJO 20f2

Capital Project Information:
See attached Form A for a breakdown of capital cost.

SM:JLM:RAV:LJ:RJO:rjo

CIP FISCAL NOTE: There are no operating and maintenance costs associated with the supplemental agreement for
professional services.

¢: Marta Crinejo, Jacquelyn L. Nisby, Calvin Curtis, Michael Isermann, Luci Correa, John Gillespie, Carlecia D. Wright, Morris Scott,
Veronica Lizama, Martha Leyva, Rachel Die, Project File 406




